
#1 Women 60m U16 & masters Hurdles 30" (mixed)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 STRODA, Lily 14 Unattached British C 9.31

2 MONTESSORI, Ana 14 Vancouver Olympic 9.92

3 AULAKH-KAHLON, Tanaz 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 10.77

VAN DEN BULK, Jeannette 45 Unattached British C NT

#4 Women 60m Hurdles Masters 30" (Masters)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 VAN DEN BULK, Jeannette 45 Unattached British C 10.67

#2 Men 60m Hurdles U16 33" (U16)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 HALL, Logan 14 Langley Mustangs 9.05q 2(1)

2 WONG, Harold 13 Vancouver Olympic 9.06q 1(1)

3 MORAN, Ethan 14 Vancouver Thunderb 9.20q 1(2)

4 LIU, Zimo 14 Langley Mustangs 9.38q 2(2)

5 NIGAH, Harveer 13 Valley Royals Track 9.70q 1(3)

6 LAM, Trevor 14 Vancouver Thunderb 10.53 2(3)

7 FRANSON, Charlie 14 Valley Royals Track 11.42 2(4)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 WONG, Harold 13 Vancouver Olympic 9.06q

2 MORAN, Ethan 14 Vancouver Thunderb 9.20q

3 NIGAH, Harveer 13 Valley Royals Track 9.70q

Heat 2 of 2

1 HALL, Logan 14 Langley Mustangs 9.05q

2 LIU, Zimo 14 Langley Mustangs 9.38q

3 LAM, Trevor 14 Vancouver Thunderb 10.53

4 FRANSON, Charlie 14 Valley Royals Track 11.42

#3 Women 60m Hurdles U18 30" (U18)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GELOWITZ, Kaitlin 16 Langley Mustangs 9.61q 1(1)

2 CONNELL, Bella 15 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 9.68q 2(1)

3 DHANOA, Gia 15 Universal Athletics C 9.96q 1(2)

4 SCHOENROTH, Alexis 15 Langley Mustangs 10.36q 1(3)

5 WHITE, Morgan 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 10.52q 2(2)

6 MUSONGE, Sanaa 16 Valley Royals Track 10.75 2(3)

7 GLECKMAN, Hazel 17 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 10.86 2(4)

SIDHU, Amrita 16 Ocean Athletics Trac DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
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#3 Women 60m Hurdles U18 30" (U18) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 GELOWITZ, Kaitlin 16 Langley Mustangs 9.61q

2 DHANOA, Gia 15 Universal Athletics C 9.96q

3 SCHOENROTH, Alexis 15 Langley Mustangs 10.36q

SIDHU, Amrita 16 Ocean Athletics Trac DNS

Heat 2 of 2

1 CONNELL, Bella 15 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 9.68q

2 WHITE, Morgan 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 10.52q

3 MUSONGE, Sanaa 16 Valley Royals Track 10.75

4 GLECKMAN, Hazel 17 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 10.86

#7 Women 60m Hurdles Open 33" (Open)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SANGHA, Manreet 21 Universal Athletics C 9.12q 1(1)

2 KAWAI, Julie 22 Vancouver Thunderb 9.20q 1(2)

3 DHANOA, Tanya 17 Universal Athletics C 9.43q 1(3)

4 GORDON, Madison 18 Langley Mustangs 9.54q 2(1)

5 NICHOL, Claire 17 Vancouver Thunderb 10.06q 2(2)

6 FALK, Mayci 22 Valley Royals Track 10.55 2(3)

RADZISZEWSKI, Sarah-Isabelle 19 Vancouver Thunderb DNS 1

KRISTEN, Amelia 17 Vancouver Thunderb DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 SANGHA, Manreet 21 Universal Athletics C 9.12q

2 KAWAI, Julie 22 Vancouver Thunderb 9.20q

3 DHANOA, Tanya 17 Universal Athletics C 9.43q

RADZISZEWSKI, Sarah-Isabelle 19 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

Heat 2 of 2

1 GORDON, Madison 18 Langley Mustangs 9.54q

2 NICHOL, Claire 17 Vancouver Thunderb 10.06q

3 FALK, Mayci 22 Valley Royals Track 10.55

KRISTEN, Amelia 17 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

#2 Men 60m Hurdles U16 33" (U16)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 HALL, Logan 14 Langley Mustangs 9.05

2 WONG, Harold 13 Vancouver Olympic 9.09

3 LIU, Zimo 14 Langley Mustangs 9.29

4 MORAN, Ethan 14 Vancouver Thunderb 9.34

5 NIGAH, Harveer 13 Valley Royals Track 10.04

HARRY JEROME INDOOR 2023
Richmond, BC
Richmond Oval

February 4, 2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
Jason Swan

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2023-02-05, 10:30 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 2



#3 Women 60m Hurdles U18 30" (U18)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 CONNELL, Bella 15 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 9.61

2 GELOWITZ, Kaitlin 16 Langley Mustangs 9.69

3 WHITE, Morgan 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 10.14

4 SCHOENROTH, Alexis 15 Langley Mustangs 10.33

DHANOA, Gia 15 Universal Athletics C DQ

#5 Men 60m Hurdles 36" (U18)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 FAGBAMIYE, Iyimi 16 Vancouver Thunderb 8.62q

2 MONTESSORI, Jose 16 Vancouver Olympic 8.78q

3 CARLSON, Maclean 15 Vancouver Thunderb 9.41q

#7 Women 60m Hurdles Open 33" (Open)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 SANGHA, Manreet 21 Universal Athletics C 9.09

2 KAWAI, Julie 22 Vancouver Thunderb 9.29

3 DHANOA, Tanya 17 Universal Athletics C 9.31

4 GORDON, Madison 18 Langley Mustangs 9.60

5 NICHOL, Claire 17 Vancouver Thunderb 10.32

#8 Men 60m Hurdles U20 39" (U20)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 KORBMACHER, Andre 17 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 7.94q

2 MANUEL, Theodore 17 Valley Royals Track 10.75q

SCHERK, Michael 17 NorWesters Track & DNS

#9 Men 60m Hurdles Open 42" (Open)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 CHEUNG, Jackson 26 Unattached British C 8.32q

2 RUFFINO, Tommaso 19 Athletics Victoria Tra 9.15q

#5 Men 60m Hurdles 36" (U18)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 FAGBAMIYE, Iyimi 16 Vancouver Thunderb 8.32

2 MONTESSORI, Jose 16 Vancouver Olympic 8.89

3 CARLSON, Maclean 15 Vancouver Thunderb 9.60
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#8 Men 60m Hurdles U20 39" (U20)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 KORBMACHER, Andre 17 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 7.85

2 MANUEL, Theodore 17 Valley Royals Track 10.71

SCHERK, Michael 17 NorWesters Track & DNS

#9 Men 60m Hurdles Open 42" (Open)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 CHEUNG, Jackson 26 Unattached British C 8.26

2 RUFFINO, Tommaso 19 Athletics Victoria Tra 9.18

#10 Women's 60 Meters (U16)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 OGBES, Isabel 14 Langley Mustangs 8.14q 2(1)

2 STRODA, Lily 14 Unattached British C 8.27q 4(1)

3 DOIRON, Melina 14 Airblastoff Lion 8.33q 1(1)

4 AULAKH-KAHLON, Tanaz 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 8.56q 3(1)

5 IMRIE, Kristina 13 Vancouver Olympic 8.66q 4(2)

6 HILL, Madeleine 14 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 8.72 4(3)

7 TINSLEY, Emily 14 Valley Royals Track 8.84 3(2)

8 BATEMAN, Kennedy 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 8.88 3(3)

9 AITKEN, Clare 14 Vancouver Olympic 8.91 3(4)

10 SERBAN, Alissa 13 Vancouver Thunderb 8.97 4(4)

11 KHOO, Alyssa 14 Unattached 9.06 4(5)

12 MILLS, Jessica 14 Vancouver Thunderb 9.07 9.067 1(2)

12 CHAN, Chloe 13 Kajaks Track & Field 9.07 9.067 2(2)

14 WONG, Charlotte 13 Vancouver Olympic 9.25 1(3)

15 HAGELEIT, Izzy 14 Vancouver Olympic 9.37 2(3)

16 CRAWFORD, Keira 14 Langley Mustangs 9.55 2(4)

TAKHAR, Simarjot 14 Vancouver Thunderb DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4

1 DOIRON, Melina 14 Airblastoff Lion 8.33q

2 MILLS, Jessica 14 Vancouver Thunderb 9.07 9.067

3 WONG, Charlotte 13 Vancouver Olympic 9.25

TAKHAR, Simarjot 14 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

Heat 2 of 4

1 OGBES, Isabel 14 Langley Mustangs 8.14q

2 CHAN, Chloe 13 Kajaks Track & Field 9.07 9.067

3 HAGELEIT, Izzy 14 Vancouver Olympic 9.37

4 CRAWFORD, Keira 14 Langley Mustangs 9.55

Heat 3 of 4
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#10 Women's 60 Meters (U16) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 AULAKH-KAHLON, Tanaz 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 8.56q

2 TINSLEY, Emily 14 Valley Royals Track 8.84

3 BATEMAN, Kennedy 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 8.88

4 AITKEN, Clare 14 Vancouver Olympic 8.91

Heat 4 of 4

1 STRODA, Lily 14 Unattached British C 8.27q

2 IMRIE, Kristina 13 Vancouver Olympic 8.66q

3 HILL, Madeleine 14 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 8.72

4 SERBAN, Alissa 13 Vancouver Thunderb 8.97

5 KHOO, Alyssa 14 Unattached 9.06

#11 Men's 60 Meters (U16)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 TRAN, Tason 14 Unattached British C 7.49q 5(1)

2 AGHEDO, Christian 14 Vancouver Thunderb 7.60q 6(1)

3 JANG, Nickolas 15 Vancouver Thunderb 7.61q 6(2)

4 RANA, Devanand 14 ST Thomas More 7.72q 4(1)

5 ESLEYER, Gavin 14 Nanaimo & District T 7.76q 3(1)

6 BURROWS, Nicolas 14 Kajaks Track & Field 7.77 2(1)

7 MORAN, Ethan 14 Vancouver Thunderb 7.78 2(2)

8 ACOSTA, Lucas 14 Nanaimo & District T 7.88 4(2)

9 FOK, Nicholas 14 ST Thomas More 7.96 2(3)

10 VARMA-ROBB, Akash 13 Unattached 7.97 6(3)

11 NAKAMURA, Aoi (eric) 13 Vancouver Olympic 7.98 6(4)

12 SCOTT, Holt 13 Unattached British C 8.00 1(1)

13 WONG, Harold 13 Vancouver Olympic 8.07 1(2)

14 NIGAH, Harveer 13 Valley Royals Track 8.08 1(3)

15 FRANSON, Charlie 14 Valley Royals Track 8.12 2(4)

16 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus 13 Langley Mustangs 8.19 4(3)

17 XIAO, Bingkuan (robin) 13 Kajaks Track & Field 8.22 1(4)

18 UDE, David 13 Vancouver Thunderb 8.23 5(2)

19 LAM, Trevor 14 Vancouver Thunderb 8.24 3(2)

20 HAN, Adrian 14 Vancouver Thunderb 8.35 3(3)

21 XIAO, Binghong (michael) 13 Kajaks Track & Field 8.56 3(4)

22 STROMGREN, Liam 14 Langley Mustangs 8.78 8.774 5(3)

23 HETHERINGTON, Julian 13 Valley Royals Track 8.78 8.780 2(5)

24 MURTHA, Declan 14 West Vancouver Tra 8.84 4(4)

25 HOLMGREN, Emilian 14 Peninsula Track & Fi 9.34 3(5)

FUNG, E Ching 14 Vancouver Thunderb DNS 1

NEEDOBA, Oscar 13 Vancouver Thunderb DNS 5

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 6
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#11 Men's 60 Meters (U16) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 SCOTT, Holt 13 Unattached British C 8.00

2 WONG, Harold 13 Vancouver Olympic 8.07

3 NIGAH, Harveer 13 Valley Royals Track 8.08

4 XIAO, Bingkuan (robin) 13 Kajaks Track & Field 8.22

FUNG, E Ching 14 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

Heat 2 of 6

1 BURROWS, Nicolas 14 Kajaks Track & Field 7.77

2 MORAN, Ethan 14 Vancouver Thunderb 7.78

3 FOK, Nicholas 14 ST Thomas More 7.96

4 FRANSON, Charlie 14 Valley Royals Track 8.12

5 HETHERINGTON, Julian 13 Valley Royals Track 8.78 8.780

Heat 3 of 6

1 ESLEYER, Gavin 14 Nanaimo & District T 7.76q

2 LAM, Trevor 14 Vancouver Thunderb 8.24

3 HAN, Adrian 14 Vancouver Thunderb 8.35

4 XIAO, Binghong (michael) 13 Kajaks Track & Field 8.56

5 HOLMGREN, Emilian 14 Peninsula Track & Fi 9.34

Heat 4 of 6

1 RANA, Devanand 14 ST Thomas More 7.72q

2 ACOSTA, Lucas 14 Nanaimo & District T 7.88

3 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus 13 Langley Mustangs 8.19

4 MURTHA, Declan 14 West Vancouver Tra 8.84

Heat 5 of 6

1 TRAN, Tason 14 Unattached British C 7.49q

2 UDE, David 13 Vancouver Thunderb 8.23

3 STROMGREN, Liam 14 Langley Mustangs 8.78 8.774

NEEDOBA, Oscar 13 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

Heat 6 of 6

1 AGHEDO, Christian 14 Vancouver Thunderb 7.60q

2 JANG, Nickolas 15 Vancouver Thunderb 7.61q

3 VARMA-ROBB, Akash 13 Unattached 7.97

4 NAKAMURA, Aoi (eric) 13 Vancouver Olympic 7.98

#12 Women's 60 Meters (U18)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 TENN, Alexandra 16 Unattached British C 8.13q 1(1)

2 MUSONGE, Sanaa 16 Valley Royals Track 8.17q 4(1)

3 NAGRA, Jasleen 16 Vancouver Thunderb 8.21q 8.202 3(1)

4 DARROCH, Jayda 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 8.21q 8.204 2(1)

5 VANDER ZWAN, Carissa 17 Langley Mustangs 8.34q 8.332 3(2)

6 RUSSELL, Lucy 15 Nanaimo & District T 8.34 8.340 5(1)

7 MARTIN, Haley 17 Nanaimo & District T 8.35 4(2)

8 CARLI, Stella 15 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 8.38 8.372 3(3)

9 VARMA-VITUG, Sofia 15 Kajaks Track & Field 8.38 8.377 1(2)

10 DJIDA, Marylou 16 Vancouver Thunderb 8.39 2(2)

HARRY JEROME INDOOR 2023
Richmond, BC
Richmond Oval

February 4, 2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
Jason Swan

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2023-02-05, 10:30 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 6



#12 Women's 60 Meters (U18) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
11 DELGATTO, Morgan 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 8.54 8.533 5(2)

11 GLECKMAN, Hazel 17 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 8.54 8.533 5(2)

13 SILVA APARCANA, Valentina 15 Vancouver Olympic 8.55 8.546 3(4)

14 SCHOENROTH, Alexis 15 Langley Mustangs 8.55 8.547 4(3)

15 WEDMANN-KENT, Nova 15 Athletics Victoria Tra 8.57 2(3)

16 CONNELL, Bella 15 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 8.65 4(4)

17 WHITE, Morgan 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 8.71 1(3)

18 CLARKE, Jahliya 15 Langley Mustangs 8.73 4(5)

19 BERDUSCO, Gabriella 16 Langley Mustangs 8.83 2(4)

20 FRANCHY, Halley 15 Langley Mustangs 9.00 1(4)

21 VANDELFT, Emma 16 Valley Royals Track 9.10 1(5)

22 MCKAY, Meagan 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 9.11 5(4)

23 MCKAY, Kailey 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 9.21 5(5)

24 VAN ARKEL, Madelina 16 Ocean Athletics Trac 9.49 3(5)

SIDHU, Amrita 16 Ocean Athletics Trac DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 5

1 TENN, Alexandra 16 Unattached British C 8.13q

2 VARMA-VITUG, Sofia 15 Kajaks Track & Field 8.38 8.377

3 WHITE, Morgan 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 8.71

4 FRANCHY, Halley 15 Langley Mustangs 9.00

5 VANDELFT, Emma 16 Valley Royals Track 9.10

Heat 2 of 5

1 DARROCH, Jayda 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 8.21q 8.204

2 DJIDA, Marylou 16 Vancouver Thunderb 8.39

3 WEDMANN-KENT, Nova 15 Athletics Victoria Tra 8.57

4 BERDUSCO, Gabriella 16 Langley Mustangs 8.83

SIDHU, Amrita 16 Ocean Athletics Trac DNS

Heat 3 of 5

1 NAGRA, Jasleen 16 Vancouver Thunderb 8.21q 8.202

2 VANDER ZWAN, Carissa 17 Langley Mustangs 8.34q 8.332

3 CARLI, Stella 15 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 8.38 8.372

4 SILVA APARCANA, Valentina 15 Vancouver Olympic 8.55 8.546

5 VAN ARKEL, Madelina 16 Ocean Athletics Trac 9.49

Heat 4 of 5

1 MUSONGE, Sanaa 16 Valley Royals Track 8.17q

2 MARTIN, Haley 17 Nanaimo & District T 8.35

3 SCHOENROTH, Alexis 15 Langley Mustangs 8.55 8.547

4 CONNELL, Bella 15 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 8.65

5 CLARKE, Jahliya 15 Langley Mustangs 8.73

Heat 5 of 5

1 RUSSELL, Lucy 15 Nanaimo & District T 8.34 8.340

HARRY JEROME INDOOR 2023
Richmond, BC
Richmond Oval

February 4, 2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
Jason Swan

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2023-02-05, 10:30 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 7



#12 Women's 60 Meters (U18) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
2 DELGATTO, Morgan 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 8.54 8.533

2 GLECKMAN, Hazel 17 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 8.54 8.533

4 MCKAY, Meagan 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 9.11

5 MCKAY, Kailey 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 9.21

#13 Men's 60 Meters (U18)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 FAGBAMIYE, Iyimi 16 Vancouver Thunderb 7.25q 3(1)

2 DAUGHTERS, Tegan 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 7.29q 1(1)

3 ARDIZZONI, Massimo 15 Vancouver Thunderb 7.32q 1(2)

4 DEDAS, Konstantinos 16 West Vancouver Tra 7.51q 2(1)

5 BRIDSON, Arthur 15 Kajaks Track & Field 7.58q 2(2)

6 BRENT, Alec 16 Unattached 7.59 1(3)

7 CHOW, Chun Ngo 15 Vancouver Olympic 7.62 4(1)

8 LEAK, Porter 15 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 7.65 4(2)

9 LEMMER, Owen 15 Kajaks Track & Field 7.71 2(3)

10 WIRTZ, Thomas 15 Vancouver Thunderb 7.74 3(2)

11 DESCHENES, Hunter 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 7.77 4(3)

12 YOUNG, Caleb 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 7.89 3(3)

13 WIGHT, Luke 15 Valley Royals Track 8.02 2(4)

14 AGBAYANI, Carl Joshua 15 Vancouver Thunderb 8.08 4(4)

15 STEIGER, Tristan 15 Valley Royals Track 8.21 3(4)

16 DONIOL-VALCROZE, Victor 16 Nanaimo & District T 8.28 3(5)

17 LIU, Bowei 16 Kajaks Track & Field 8.34 4(5)

WATT, Oliver 16 Ocean Athletics Trac DNS 1

COMUZZI, Michael 17 ST Thomas More DNS 1

DAVISON, Sloan 16 Vancouver Thunderb DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4

1 DAUGHTERS, Tegan 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 7.29q

2 ARDIZZONI, Massimo 15 Vancouver Thunderb 7.32q

3 BRENT, Alec 16 Unattached 7.59

WATT, Oliver 16 Ocean Athletics Trac DNS

COMUZZI, Michael 17 ST Thomas More DNS

Heat 2 of 4

1 DEDAS, Konstantinos 16 West Vancouver Tra 7.51q

2 BRIDSON, Arthur 15 Kajaks Track & Field 7.58q

3 LEMMER, Owen 15 Kajaks Track & Field 7.71

4 WIGHT, Luke 15 Valley Royals Track 8.02

DAVISON, Sloan 16 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

Heat 3 of 4

1 FAGBAMIYE, Iyimi 16 Vancouver Thunderb 7.25q
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#13 Men's 60 Meters (U18) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
2 WIRTZ, Thomas 15 Vancouver Thunderb 7.74

3 YOUNG, Caleb 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 7.89

4 STEIGER, Tristan 15 Valley Royals Track 8.21

5 DONIOL-VALCROZE, Victor 16 Nanaimo & District T 8.28

Heat 4 of 4

1 CHOW, Chun Ngo 15 Vancouver Olympic 7.62

2 LEAK, Porter 15 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 7.65

3 DESCHENES, Hunter 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 7.77

4 AGBAYANI, Carl Joshua 15 Vancouver Thunderb 8.08

5 LIU, Bowei 16 Kajaks Track & Field 8.34

#14 Women's 60 Meters (Open)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 REED, Jordyn 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.74q 2(1)

2 CHATWIN, Kerlinda 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.96q 3(1)

3 CALABRETTA, Sofia 17 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 7.99q 1(1)

4 DI BENEDETTO, Giulia 17 West Vancouver Tra 8.00q 2(2)

5 DESILETS, Kate 17 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 8.11q 3(2)

6 BAKARE, Ahmoon-Rah 17 Unattached British C 8.28q 1(2)

7 KORKOR, Isabella 18 Vancouver Thunderb 8.29q 1(3)

8 FALK, Mayci 22 Valley Royals Track 8.54q 1(4)

9 BURNS, Lauren 22 Vancouver Thunderb 8.61q 1(5)

10 GREGORI, Chiara 17 Unattached 8.91q 2(3)

11 STOYKA KAY, Sage 19 Unattached British C 9.08 3(3)

12 GORDON, Amelia 21 Victoria Speed Proje 10.00 2(4)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3

1 CALABRETTA, Sofia 17 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 7.99q

2 BAKARE, Ahmoon-Rah 17 Unattached British C 8.28q

3 KORKOR, Isabella 18 Vancouver Thunderb 8.29q

4 FALK, Mayci 22 Valley Royals Track 8.54q

5 BURNS, Lauren 22 Vancouver Thunderb 8.61q

Heat 2 of 3

1 REED, Jordyn 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.74q

2 DI BENEDETTO, Giulia 17 West Vancouver Tra 8.00q

3 GREGORI, Chiara 17 Unattached 8.91q

4 GORDON, Amelia 21 Victoria Speed Proje 10.00

Heat 3 of 3

1 CHATWIN, Kerlinda 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.96q

2 DESILETS, Kate 17 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 8.11q

3 STOYKA KAY, Sage 19 Unattached British C 9.08
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#17 Men's 60 Meters (U20)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 KORBMACHER, Andre 17 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 6.93q 2(1)

2 O'DONNELL, Liam 17 Vancouver Thunderb 6.96q 2(2)

3 DULEY, Logan 17 Kajaks Track & Field 6.98q 4(1)

4 ANDREWS, Jacob 18 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 6.99q 1(1)

5 MOONSAMY, Krescyn 17 Nanaimo & District T 7.21q 2(3)

6 LAU, Chun Yau Adrian 18 Vancouver Thunderb 7.28 3(1)

7 CHEUNG, Clarence 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.35 4(2)

8 EASTMAN, Mattias 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.37 3(2)

9 HILL, Mason 18 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 7.55 4(3)

10 PANCHO, Christian 18 Athletics Victoria Tra 7.72 1(2)

11 MALUNHAO, Daniel 17 Ocean Athletics Trac 7.73 3(3)

12 STUIT, Nathaniel 17 Unattached 7.76 1(3)

13 MANUEL, Theodore 17 Valley Royals Track 8.06 2(4)

CHIN, Kai 18 West Vancouver Tra DNS 1

VONG, Peter 17 Unattached DNS 3

SCHERK, Michael 17 NorWesters Track & DNS 4

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4

1 ANDREWS, Jacob 18 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 6.99q

2 PANCHO, Christian 18 Athletics Victoria Tra 7.72

3 STUIT, Nathaniel 17 Unattached 7.76

CHIN, Kai 18 West Vancouver Tra DNS

Heat 2 of 4

1 KORBMACHER, Andre 17 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 6.93q

2 O'DONNELL, Liam 17 Vancouver Thunderb 6.96q

3 MOONSAMY, Krescyn 17 Nanaimo & District T 7.21q

4 MANUEL, Theodore 17 Valley Royals Track 8.06

Heat 3 of 4

1 LAU, Chun Yau Adrian 18 Vancouver Thunderb 7.28

2 EASTMAN, Mattias 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.37

3 MALUNHAO, Daniel 17 Ocean Athletics Trac 7.73

VONG, Peter 17 Unattached DNS

Heat 4 of 4

1 DULEY, Logan 17 Kajaks Track & Field 6.98q

2 CHEUNG, Clarence 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.35

3 HILL, Mason 18 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 7.55

SCHERK, Michael 17 NorWesters Track & DNS

#15 Men's 60 Meters (Open)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BLACKMAN JR., Kenny 22 Trinity Western Spar 6.99q 1(1)

2 MARTINEAU, Brandyn 31 Kajaks Track & Field 7.17q 4(1)
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#15 Men's 60 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
3 ZHOU, Victor 21 Unattached British C 7.29q 3(1)

4 NAVAS ORTIZ, José René 20 Unattached 7.33q 4(2)

5 OSBORNE, Keiran 21 Kajaks Track & Field 7.36q 3(2)

6 CARNATE, Brian 45 Greyhounds Masters 7.45q 2(1)

7 HALL, Daniel 20 Unattached 7.63q 2(2)

8 WANG, Congran 32 Unattached British C 7.71q 2(3)

9 GILL, Sunny 31 Unattached British C 7.72q 4(3)

10 MAO, Nolan 21 Vancouver Thunderb 7.78q 2(4)

11 DAVIDESCU, Paul 33 Vancouver Thunderb 8.13 1(2)

12 KARIYA, Martin 41 Greyhounds Masters 8.22 3(3)

13 KUMAR, Mukesh 27 Ocean Athletics Trac 8.48 4(4)

14 WU, Sunny 33 Unattached 8.56 3(4)

15 BAHRAMI, Daniel 27 West Vancouver Tra 9.31 3(5)

CRAIG, Brandon 28 Unattached DNS 1

YEUNG, Jack 21 Vancouver Thunderb DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4

1 BLACKMAN JR., Kenny 22 Trinity Western Spar 6.99q

2 DAVIDESCU, Paul 33 Vancouver Thunderb 8.13

CRAIG, Brandon 28 Unattached DNS

YEUNG, Jack 21 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

Heat 2 of 4

1 CARNATE, Brian 45 Greyhounds Masters 7.45q

2 HALL, Daniel 20 Unattached 7.63q

3 WANG, Congran 32 Unattached British C 7.71q

4 MAO, Nolan 21 Vancouver Thunderb 7.78q

Heat 3 of 4

1 ZHOU, Victor 21 Unattached British C 7.29q

2 OSBORNE, Keiran 21 Kajaks Track & Field 7.36q

3 KARIYA, Martin 41 Greyhounds Masters 8.22

4 WU, Sunny 33 Unattached 8.56

5 BAHRAMI, Daniel 27 West Vancouver Tra 9.31

Heat 4 of 4

1 MARTINEAU, Brandyn 31 Kajaks Track & Field 7.17q

2 NAVAS ORTIZ, José René 20 Unattached 7.33q

3 GILL, Sunny 31 Unattached British C 7.72q

4 KUMAR, Mukesh 27 Ocean Athletics Trac 8.48

#19 Girls 60 Meters (12 years)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 UZOZIE, Chioma 12 Vancouver Thunderb 8.87q 2(1)

2 CUNNINGHAM, Edie 11 Vancouver Thunderb 8.89q 3(1)
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#19 Girls 60 Meters (12 years) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
3 SISGOREO, Thea 12 Vancouver Thunderb 9.69q 1(1)

4 VORLICEK, Anya 11 Vancouver Olympic 9.71q 9.702 3(2)

5 GOLAN, Riley 11 West Vancouver Tra 9.71q 9.704 1(2)

6 PETROVS, Paula 11 Kajaks Track & Field 10.01 2(2)

7 LAMBKE, Elise 11 Vancouver Thunderb 10.08 3(3)

8 LOCONTE, Katia 11 Vancouver Thunderb 10.19 3(4)

9 TONG, Ashley 12 Kajaks Track & Field 10.32 1(3)

10 HINES, Thea 11 Kajaks Track & Field 10.39 3(5)

11 KIM, Minji 11 West Vancouver Tra 10.44 2(3)

12 EISON, Macy 11 Prairie Inn Harriers 10.49 1(4)

13 RICHMOND DE GROS, Audrey 11 Kajaks Track & Field 10.61 1(5)

WIRTZ, Anaya 11 Vancouver Thunderb DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3

1 SISGOREO, Thea 12 Vancouver Thunderb 9.69q

2 GOLAN, Riley 11 West Vancouver Tra 9.71q 9.704

3 TONG, Ashley 12 Kajaks Track & Field 10.32

4 EISON, Macy 11 Prairie Inn Harriers 10.49

5 RICHMOND DE GROS, Audrey 11 Kajaks Track & Field 10.61

Heat 2 of 3

1 UZOZIE, Chioma 12 Vancouver Thunderb 8.87q

2 PETROVS, Paula 11 Kajaks Track & Field 10.01

3 KIM, Minji 11 West Vancouver Tra 10.44

WIRTZ, Anaya 11 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

Heat 3 of 3

1 CUNNINGHAM, Edie 11 Vancouver Thunderb 8.89q

2 VORLICEK, Anya 11 Vancouver Olympic 9.71q 9.702

3 LAMBKE, Elise 11 Vancouver Thunderb 10.08

4 LOCONTE, Katia 11 Vancouver Thunderb 10.19

5 HINES, Thea 11 Kajaks Track & Field 10.39

#20 Girls 60 Meters (13 years)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 CHEUNG, Victoria 12 Vancouver Thunderb 8.85q 1(1)

2 PETKOV, Karina 12 Vancouver Thunderb 9.25q 1(2)

3 WOODFIELD, Ava 12 West Vancouver Tra 9.38q 3(1)

4 NEEDHAM-COOK, Anita 13 Vancouver Thunderb 9.40q 2(1)

5 LANE, Carly 13 Vancouver Thunderb 9.44q 1(3)

6 MCCUTCHEON, Kaia-Rain 12 AirBlastoff Athletics 9.45 3(2)

7 HAYNES, Rosie 12 Peninsula Track & Fi 9.48 2(2)

8 GIBBS, Isabelle 12 Vancouver Thunderb 9.51 3(3)

9 SEROWKA, Jane 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 9.66 1(4)
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#20 Girls 60 Meters (13 years) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
10 WONG, Victoria 12 Vancouver Olympic 9.78 2(3)

11 PETKOV, Eva 12 Vancouver Thunderb 10.01 3(4)

12 SEEBARAN, Maya 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 10.79 2(4)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3

1 CHEUNG, Victoria 12 Vancouver Thunderb 8.85q

2 PETKOV, Karina 12 Vancouver Thunderb 9.25q

3 LANE, Carly 13 Vancouver Thunderb 9.44q

4 SEROWKA, Jane 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 9.66

Heat 2 of 3

1 NEEDHAM-COOK, Anita 13 Vancouver Thunderb 9.40q

2 HAYNES, Rosie 12 Peninsula Track & Fi 9.48

3 WONG, Victoria 12 Vancouver Olympic 9.78

4 SEEBARAN, Maya 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 10.79

Heat 3 of 3

1 WOODFIELD, Ava 12 West Vancouver Tra 9.38q

2 MCCUTCHEON, Kaia-Rain 12 AirBlastoff Athletics 9.45

3 GIBBS, Isabelle 12 Vancouver Thunderb 9.51

4 PETKOV, Eva 12 Vancouver Thunderb 10.01

#22 Boys 60 Meters (12 years)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 GRIFFIN, Emmett 11 Unattached British C 8.75q 1(1)

2 MOODY, Evan 12 East Kootenay Track 8.93q 2(1)

3 SEXTON, Noah 11 Prairie Inn Harriers 9.05q 2(2)

4 NGUYEN, Rio 11 Vancouver Thunderb 9.18q 3(1)

5 LOWTHER, Porter 11 Prairie Inn Harriers 9.22q 1(2)

6 SHANKAR, Kriday 11 Unattached British C 9.26 1(3)

7 JUDGE, Ishaan Singh 11 AirBlastoff Athletics 9.37 3(2)

8 HOLMGREN, Coen 11 Peninsula Track & Fi 9.54 3(3)

9 CARTER, Luca 11 Unattached British C 9.76 3(4)

10 RAGHAVAN, Amith 11 Royal City Track & F 9.87 1(4)

11 CORBETT, Zach 11 West Vancouver Tra 10.54 2(3)

12 CHOW, Keagan 11 Vancouver Thunderb 10.65 2(4)

13 HAWKINS, Ethan 11 Vancouver Thunderb 11.49 1(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3

1 GRIFFIN, Emmett 11 Unattached British C 8.75q

2 LOWTHER, Porter 11 Prairie Inn Harriers 9.22q
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#22 Boys 60 Meters (12 years) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
3 SHANKAR, Kriday 11 Unattached British C 9.26

4 RAGHAVAN, Amith 11 Royal City Track & F 9.87

5 HAWKINS, Ethan 11 Vancouver Thunderb 11.49

Heat 2 of 3

1 MOODY, Evan 12 East Kootenay Track 8.93q

2 SEXTON, Noah 11 Prairie Inn Harriers 9.05q

3 CORBETT, Zach 11 West Vancouver Tra 10.54

4 CHOW, Keagan 11 Vancouver Thunderb 10.65

Heat 3 of 3

1 NGUYEN, Rio 11 Vancouver Thunderb 9.18q

2 JUDGE, Ishaan Singh 11 AirBlastoff Athletics 9.37

3 HOLMGREN, Coen 11 Peninsula Track & Fi 9.54

4 CARTER, Luca 11 Unattached British C 9.76

#21 Boys 60 Meters (13 years)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 INGLIS-SUNDQVIST, Theo 12 Vancouver Olympic 8.12q 3(1)

2 CONATSER, Rajan 13 Vancouver Thunderb 8.23q 3(2)

3 CARNATE, Braiden 12 Unattached British C 8.36q 2(1)

4 HILL, Tristan 12 Victoria Speed Proje 8.40q 4(1)

5 PALMER, Mason 12 Unattached British C 8.46q 2(2)

6 LORD, Jayden 12 Unattached British C 8.59 2(3)

7 LAI HAINSTOCK, Braedyn 12 Vancouver Thunderb 8.62 1(1)

8 TROLLIP, Luc 13 Unattached British C 8.64 1(2)

9 LY, Tyler 12 Kajaks Track & Field 8.97 8.966 4(2)

10 GOWING, Matthew 12 West Vancouver Tra 8.97 8.968 3(3)

11 CARTER, Kai 12 Unattached British C 9.08 1(3)

12 BRAR, Prabhdeep 12 Vancouver Thunderb 9.16 4(3)

13 DELA CRUZ, Christhony 12 AirBlastoff Athletics 9.28 3(4)

14 KHOO, Kobe 12 Unattached 9.41 4(4)

15 BRAR, Japinder 13 Vancouver Thunderb 9.74 3(5)

KUMAR-BROWN, Jacob 13 Unattached British C DNS 1

MCARTHUR, Max 12 Prairie Inn Harriers DNS 1

BRITS, Kai 12 Unattached British C DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4

1 LAI HAINSTOCK, Braedyn 12 Vancouver Thunderb 8.62

2 TROLLIP, Luc 13 Unattached British C 8.64

3 CARTER, Kai 12 Unattached British C 9.08

KUMAR-BROWN, Jacob 13 Unattached British C DNS

MCARTHUR, Max 12 Prairie Inn Harriers DNS

Heat 2 of 4
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#21 Boys 60 Meters (13 years) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 CARNATE, Braiden 12 Unattached British C 8.36q

2 PALMER, Mason 12 Unattached British C 8.46q

3 LORD, Jayden 12 Unattached British C 8.59

BRITS, Kai 12 Unattached British C DNS

Heat 3 of 4

1 INGLIS-SUNDQVIST, Theo 12 Vancouver Olympic 8.12q

2 CONATSER, Rajan 13 Vancouver Thunderb 8.23q

3 GOWING, Matthew 12 West Vancouver Tra 8.97 8.968

4 DELA CRUZ, Christhony 12 AirBlastoff Athletics 9.28

5 BRAR, Japinder 13 Vancouver Thunderb 9.74

Heat 4 of 4

1 HILL, Tristan 12 Victoria Speed Proje 8.40q

2 LY, Tyler 12 Kajaks Track & Field 8.97 8.966

3 BRAR, Prabhdeep 12 Vancouver Thunderb 9.16

4 KHOO, Kobe 12 Unattached 9.41

#23 Girls 60 Meters (9 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 BAINS, Seylah 9 Kajaks Track & Field 10.28

2 VARMA-VITUG, Ashiana 9 Kajaks Track & Field 10.77

3 UZOZIE, Chinedu 8 Vancouver Thunderb 11.59

#24 Girls 60 Meters (10 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 LOCONTE, Ava 9 Vancouver Thunderb 9.80 2(1)

2 YOUNG, Matilda 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 10.03 1(1)

3 CHENE, Jocelyne 9 Vancouver Thunderb 10.13 1(2)

4 LANGLOIS, Poppy 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 10.14 10.133 2(2)

5 REMPEL, Vivienne 9 Unattached 10.14 10.135 2(3)

6 ZHOU-RADIES, Anrain 9 Vancouver Olympic 10.15 1(3)

7 TOOR, Keeratjot 9 Vancouver Thunderb 11.48 1(4)

WASYLIW, Mckinley 9 Vancouver Thunderb DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 YOUNG, Matilda 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 10.03

2 CHENE, Jocelyne 9 Vancouver Thunderb 10.13

3 ZHOU-RADIES, Anrain 9 Vancouver Olympic 10.15

4 TOOR, Keeratjot 9 Vancouver Thunderb 11.48

Section 2 of 2

1 LOCONTE, Ava 9 Vancouver Thunderb 9.80

2 LANGLOIS, Poppy 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 10.14 10.133

3 REMPEL, Vivienne 9 Unattached 10.14 10.135

WASYLIW, Mckinley 9 Vancouver Thunderb DNS
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#25 Girls 60 Meters (11 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 LANE, Abbey 10 Vancouver Thunderb 9.31 2(1)

2 REITSMA, Julia 10 West Vancouver Tra 9.33 1(1)

3 ABRAHAM, Isabel 10 Vancouver Thunderb 9.36 1(2)

4 MAKUZA UMUHIRE, Noella 10 Vancouver Thunderb 9.38 2(2)

5 RAJAPAKSHA, Sanuli 10 Vancouver Thunderb 9.73 2(3)

6 DAVIS, Ella 10 Vancouver Olympic 9.85 3(1)

7 WEVERS, Emma 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 9.95 2(4)

8 WOOD, Ellie 10 Vancouver Thunderb 10.25 3(2)

9 FAGBAMIYE, Layomi 10 Vancouver Thunderb 10.44 3(3)

10 GILL, Sahanna 11 Kajaks Track & Field 10.53 1(3)

11 TERRELL, Ella 10 Unattached British C 10.88 3(4)

12 GILL, Hannah 10 Vancouver Thunderb 12.21 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 REITSMA, Julia 10 West Vancouver Tra 9.33

2 ABRAHAM, Isabel 10 Vancouver Thunderb 9.36

3 GILL, Sahanna 11 Kajaks Track & Field 10.53

4 GILL, Hannah 10 Vancouver Thunderb 12.21

Section 2 of 3

1 LANE, Abbey 10 Vancouver Thunderb 9.31

2 MAKUZA UMUHIRE, Noella 10 Vancouver Thunderb 9.38

3 RAJAPAKSHA, Sanuli 10 Vancouver Thunderb 9.73

4 WEVERS, Emma 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 9.95

Section 3 of 3

1 DAVIS, Ella 10 Vancouver Olympic 9.85

2 WOOD, Ellie 10 Vancouver Thunderb 10.25

3 FAGBAMIYE, Layomi 10 Vancouver Thunderb 10.44

4 TERRELL, Ella 10 Unattached British C 10.88

#26 Boys 60 Meters (9 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 WEVERS, James 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 10.63

2 RAGHAVAN, Arun 8 Royal City Track & F 11.13

3 HAWKINS, Sebastian 9 Vancouver Thunderb 11.14

4 SHUTE, Ronin 9 Kajaks Track & Field 11.37

#27 Boys 60 Meters (10 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 IROHA, Kris-Maris Chisom 9 Vancouver Thunderb 9.07 2(1)

2 OSEI, Bryson 9 Unattached 9.32 2(2)

3 MALHI, Aarav 9 AirBlastoff Athletics 9.52 2(3)

4 ESMIE, Nehemiah 9 Airblastoff Lion 9.61 2(4)

5 BAXTER, Sebastian 10 Vancouver Thunderb 9.66 1(1)

6 SHARP, Cullen 9 New West Spartans 9.68 1(2)

7 FALSETTO, Roman 9 Vancouver Thunderb 10.58 1(3)
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#27 Boys 60 Meters (10 years) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
8 MANGANINI, Nicholas 9 Vancouver Thunderb 10.99 2(5)

AKTAS, Alexander 9 Vancouver Thunderb DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 BAXTER, Sebastian 10 Vancouver Thunderb 9.66

2 SHARP, Cullen 9 New West Spartans 9.68

3 FALSETTO, Roman 9 Vancouver Thunderb 10.58

AKTAS, Alexander 9 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 IROHA, Kris-Maris Chisom 9 Vancouver Thunderb 9.07

2 OSEI, Bryson 9 Unattached 9.32

3 MALHI, Aarav 9 AirBlastoff Athletics 9.52

4 ESMIE, Nehemiah 9 Airblastoff Lion 9.61

5 MANGANINI, Nicholas 9 Vancouver Thunderb 10.99

#28 Boys 60 Meters (11 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MAVRITSAKIS, Billy 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 8.89 2(1)

2 TROLLIP, Alexander 10 Unattached British C 9.42 1(1)

3 MCCUTCHEON, Arrow 10 AirBlastoff Athletics 9.64 1(2)

4 FOSTER, Logan 10 Vancouver Thunderb 9.76 2(2)

5 SILVA APARCANA, Emiliano 10 Vancouver Olympic 9.78 1(3)

6 WANG, Dustin 10 Unattached 9.83 2(3)

7 LY, Oliver 10 Kajaks Track & Field 9.85 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 TROLLIP, Alexander 10 Unattached British C 9.42

2 MCCUTCHEON, Arrow 10 AirBlastoff Athletics 9.64

3 SILVA APARCANA, Emiliano 10 Vancouver Olympic 9.78

Section 2 of 2

1 MAVRITSAKIS, Billy 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 8.89

2 FOSTER, Logan 10 Vancouver Thunderb 9.76

3 WANG, Dustin 10 Unattached 9.83

4 LY, Oliver 10 Kajaks Track & Field 9.85

#19 Girls 60 Meters (12 years)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 UZOZIE, Chioma 12 Vancouver Thunderb 8.75

2 CUNNINGHAM, Edie 11 Vancouver Thunderb 9.00

3 GOLAN, Riley 11 West Vancouver Tra 9.66

4 SISGOREO, Thea 12 Vancouver Thunderb 9.71

5 VORLICEK, Anya 11 Vancouver Olympic 9.83
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#20 Girls 60 Meters (13 years)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 CHEUNG, Victoria 12 Vancouver Thunderb 8.80

2 PETKOV, Karina 12 Vancouver Thunderb 9.20

3 WOODFIELD, Ava 12 West Vancouver Tra 9.40

4 NEEDHAM-COOK, Anita 13 Vancouver Thunderb 9.43

5 LANE, Carly 13 Vancouver Thunderb 9.51

#22 Boys 60 Meters (12 years)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 GRIFFIN, Emmett 11 Unattached British C 8.79

2 SEXTON, Noah 11 Prairie Inn Harriers 8.99

3 MOODY, Evan 12 East Kootenay Track 9.12

4 NGUYEN, Rio 11 Vancouver Thunderb 9.17

5 LOWTHER, Porter 11 Prairie Inn Harriers 9.18

#21 Boys 60 Meters (13 years)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 CONATSER, Rajan 13 Vancouver Thunderb 8.04

2 INGLIS-SUNDQVIST, Theo 12 Vancouver Olympic 8.05

3 HILL, Tristan 12 Victoria Speed Proje 8.26

4 CARNATE, Braiden 12 Unattached British C 8.36

5 PALMER, Mason 12 Unattached British C 8.51

#12 Women's 60 Meters (U18)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 TENN, Alexandra 16 Unattached British C 8.03

2 DARROCH, Jayda 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 8.04

3 MUSONGE, Sanaa 16 Valley Royals Track 8.12

4 NAGRA, Jasleen 16 Vancouver Thunderb 8.20

VANDER ZWAN, Carissa 17 Langley Mustangs DNS

#13 Men's 60 Meters (U18)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 FAGBAMIYE, Iyimi 16 Vancouver Thunderb 7.14

2 ARDIZZONI, Massimo 15 Vancouver Thunderb 7.25 7.242

3 DAUGHTERS, Tegan 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 7.25 7.247

4 DEDAS, Konstantinos 16 West Vancouver Tra 7.60

5 BRIDSON, Arthur 15 Kajaks Track & Field 7.68
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#14 Women's 60 Meters (Open)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 REED, Jordyn 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.66 1(1)

2 CHATWIN, Kerlinda 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.86 1(2)

3 DI BENEDETTO, Giulia 17 West Vancouver Tra 7.94 1(3)

4 CALABRETTA, Sofia 17 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 7.95 1(4)

5 DESILETS, Kate 17 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 8.06 1(5)

6 KORKOR, Isabella 18 Vancouver Thunderb 8.25 2(1)

7 BURNS, Lauren 22 Vancouver Thunderb 8.63 2(2)

8 GREGORI, Chiara 17 Unattached 8.84 2(3)

FALK, Mayci 22 Valley Royals Track DNS 2

BAKARE, Ahmoon-Rah 17 Unattached British C DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 REED, Jordyn 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.66

2 CHATWIN, Kerlinda 17 Vancouver Thunderb 7.86

3 DI BENEDETTO, Giulia 17 West Vancouver Tra 7.94

4 CALABRETTA, Sofia 17 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 7.95

5 DESILETS, Kate 17 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 8.06

Section 2 of 2

1 KORKOR, Isabella 18 Vancouver Thunderb 8.25

2 BURNS, Lauren 22 Vancouver Thunderb 8.63

3 GREGORI, Chiara 17 Unattached 8.84

FALK, Mayci 22 Valley Royals Track DNS

BAKARE, Ahmoon-Rah 17 Unattached British C DNS

#17 Men's 60 Meters (U20)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 KORBMACHER, Andre 17 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 6.87

2 O'DONNELL, Liam 17 Vancouver Thunderb 6.96

3 ANDREWS, Jacob 18 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 6.97

4 DULEY, Logan 17 Kajaks Track & Field 7.01

5 MOONSAMY, Krescyn 17 Nanaimo & District T 7.17

#15 Men's 60 Meters (Open)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BLACKMAN JR., Kenny 22 Trinity Western Spar 6.88 1(1)

2 MARTINEAU, Brandyn 31 Kajaks Track & Field 7.20 1(2)

3 ZHOU, Victor 21 Unattached British C 7.24 1(3)

4 NAVAS ORTIZ, José René 20 Unattached 7.29 1(4)

5 OSBORNE, Keiran 21 Kajaks Track & Field 7.41 1(5)

6 CARNATE, Brian 45 Greyhounds Masters 7.51 2(1)

7 GILL, Sunny 31 Unattached British C 7.62 2(2)
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#15 Men's 60 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)

HALL, Daniel 20 Unattached DNS 2

WANG, Congran 32 Unattached British C DNS 2

MAO, Nolan 21 Vancouver Thunderb DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 BLACKMAN JR., Kenny 22 Trinity Western Spar 6.88

2 MARTINEAU, Brandyn 31 Kajaks Track & Field 7.20

3 ZHOU, Victor 21 Unattached British C 7.24

4 NAVAS ORTIZ, José René 20 Unattached 7.29

5 OSBORNE, Keiran 21 Kajaks Track & Field 7.41

Section 2 of 2

1 CARNATE, Brian 45 Greyhounds Masters 7.51

2 GILL, Sunny 31 Unattached British C 7.62

HALL, Daniel 20 Unattached DNS

WANG, Congran 32 Unattached British C DNS

MAO, Nolan 21 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

#10 Women's 60 Meters (U16)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 OGBES, Isabel 14 Langley Mustangs 8.12

2 STRODA, Lily 14 Unattached British C 8.29

3 DOIRON, Melina 14 Airblastoff Lion 8.36

4 AULAKH-KAHLON, Tanaz 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 8.48

5 IMRIE, Kristina 13 Vancouver Olympic 8.58

#11 Men's 60 Meters (U16)
Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 TRAN, Tason 14 Unattached British C 7.48

2 AGHEDO, Christian 14 Vancouver Thunderb 7.57

3 JANG, Nickolas 15 Vancouver Thunderb 7.59

4 RANA, Devanand 14 ST Thomas More 7.73

5 ESLEYER, Gavin 14 Nanaimo & District T 7.78

#30 Women's 60 Meters (Masters)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 FELL (THOMPSON), Corri 35 Vancouver Thunderb 8.57 3(1)

2 ADANDE, Karin 36 NorWesters Track & 8.66 3(2)

3 REID, Tanja 50 Unattached 9.34 2(1)

4 O'BRIEN HUGH, Cindy 64 Greyhounds Masters 9.48 1(1)

5 KHONINA, Marina 41 Greyhounds Masters 9.52 3(3)

6 COOK, Judith 53 Athletics Victoria Tra 9.88 2(2)
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#30 Women's 60 Meters (Masters) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
7 CRAIG, Nancy 57 Athletics Victoria Tra 9.93 2(3)

8 WILSON, Jennifer 59 Greyhounds Masters 10.66 2(4)

9 BONIN, Denise 66 Nanaimo & District T 10.72 1(2)

10 HARWOOD, Jennifer 52 Vancouver Thunderb 10.79 2(5)

11 CLARK, Deanna 75 Greyhounds Masters 11.86 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 O'BRIEN HUGH, Cindy 64 Greyhounds Masters 9.48

2 BONIN, Denise 66 Nanaimo & District T 10.72

3 CLARK, Deanna 75 Greyhounds Masters 11.86

Section 2 of 3

1 REID, Tanja 50 Unattached 9.34

2 COOK, Judith 53 Athletics Victoria Tra 9.88

3 CRAIG, Nancy 57 Athletics Victoria Tra 9.93

4 WILSON, Jennifer 59 Greyhounds Masters 10.66

5 HARWOOD, Jennifer 52 Vancouver Thunderb 10.79

Section 3 of 3

1 FELL (THOMPSON), Corri 35 Vancouver Thunderb 8.57

2 ADANDE, Karin 36 NorWesters Track & 8.66

3 KHONINA, Marina 41 Greyhounds Masters 9.52

#31 Men's 60 Meters (Masters)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 JONES, Karl 53 Unattached 7.64 2(1)

2 BURWASH, Sheldon 42 Unattached 7.71 4(1)

3 FOSTVELT, Shawn 54 Nanaimo & District T 7.72 1(1)

4 HICKSON, Eamonn 35 West Vancouver Tra 7.83 4(2)

5 NYANDORO, Alex 35 Unattached British C 7.87 4(3)

6 GIBBONS-SMYTH, Paul 46 Greyhounds Masters 8.02 3(1)

7 WALKER, Samuel 51 Greyhounds Masters 8.20 8.191 2(2)

8 TOCK, Jesse 43 Greyhounds Masters 8.20 8.199 3(2)

9 GOCAL, Darren 53 Unattached 8.35 2(3)

10 GUZMAN, Jay 48 Greyhounds Masters 8.38 3(3)

11 ONG, Raymond 51 Greyhounds Masters 8.47 2(4)

12 WOODS, Jorge 63 Unattached British C 8.72 1(2)

13 ALLEY, Raymond 66 Greyhounds Masters 8.75 1(3)

14 LIU, Edwin 66 Greyhounds Masters 8.81 1(4)

15 SMITH, Robert 54 Greyhounds Masters 8.98 2(5)

16 ABECIA, Manny 43 Greyhounds Masters 11.38 3(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 FOSTVELT, Shawn 54 Nanaimo & District T 7.72

2 WOODS, Jorge 63 Unattached British C 8.72

3 ALLEY, Raymond 66 Greyhounds Masters 8.75
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#31 Men's 60 Meters (Masters) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
4 LIU, Edwin 66 Greyhounds Masters 8.81

Section 2 of 4

1 JONES, Karl 53 Unattached 7.64

2 WALKER, Samuel 51 Greyhounds Masters 8.20 8.191

3 GOCAL, Darren 53 Unattached 8.35

4 ONG, Raymond 51 Greyhounds Masters 8.47

5 SMITH, Robert 54 Greyhounds Masters 8.98

Section 3 of 4

1 GIBBONS-SMYTH, Paul 46 Greyhounds Masters 8.02

2 TOCK, Jesse 43 Greyhounds Masters 8.20 8.199

3 GUZMAN, Jay 48 Greyhounds Masters 8.38

4 ABECIA, Manny 43 Greyhounds Masters 11.38

Section 4 of 4

1 BURWASH, Sheldon 42 Unattached 7.71

2 HICKSON, Eamonn 35 West Vancouver Tra 7.83

3 NYANDORO, Alex 35 Unattached British C 7.87

#32 Women's 600 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 CHAN, Chloe 13 Kajaks Track & Field 1:56.64

2 JESSUP, Esme 13 West Vancouver Tra 1:59.40

#33 Men's 600 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 NESTMANN, Henry 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 1:37.34

2 XIAO, Bingkuan (robin) 13 Kajaks Track & Field 1:43.10

3 SMITH, Benjamin 15 Vancouver Thunderb 1:43.98

HOLMGREN, Emilian 14 Peninsula Track & Fi DNS

#34 Women's 600 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 BRUNORO, Maiya 16 Langley Mustangs 1:42.61

2 MATHIS, Arden 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 1:54.37

3 JORDAN, Elisabeth 15 Langley Mustangs 2:04.20

MATONOVICH, Raiya 15 Kamloops Track & Fi DNS

#35 Men's 600 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 BLOMERUS, Spencer 15 Vancouver Thunderb 1:35.22

#36 Women's 600 Meters (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 SANGHA, Nanaki 19 Universal Athletics C 1:47.97

#37 Men's 600 Meters (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 HOLMGREN, Aaron 40 Peninsula Track & Fi 1:28.83

2 AZIZLI, Huseyn 17 Vancouver Olympic 1:30.49
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#37 Men's 600 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
3 HURLEN, Erik 44 Unattached British C 1:31.32

4 YU, An 21 Kajaks Track & Field 1:31.50

5 KAN, Adrian 17 Vancouver Olympic 1:36.06

#38 Girls 600 Meters (9 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 VARMA-VITUG, Ashiana 9 Kajaks Track & Field 2:23.06

#39 Girls 600 Meters (10 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 WASYLIW, Mckinley 9 Vancouver Thunderb 2:02.02 2(1)

2 LOCONTE, Ava 9 Vancouver Thunderb 2:02.87 2(2)

3 CHENE, Jocelyne 9 Vancouver Thunderb 2:09.06 1(1)

4 REMPEL, Vivienne 9 Unattached 2:09.58 2(3)

5 YOUNG, Matilda 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 2:13.54 2(4)

6 LANGLOIS, Poppy 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 2:19.23 1(2)

7 TOOR, Keeratjot 9 Vancouver Thunderb 2:27.62 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 CHENE, Jocelyne 9 Vancouver Thunderb 2:09.06

2 LANGLOIS, Poppy 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 2:19.23

3 TOOR, Keeratjot 9 Vancouver Thunderb 2:27.62

Section 2 of 2

1 WASYLIW, Mckinley 9 Vancouver Thunderb 2:02.02

2 LOCONTE, Ava 9 Vancouver Thunderb 2:02.87

3 REMPEL, Vivienne 9 Unattached 2:09.58

4 YOUNG, Matilda 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 2:13.54

#40 Girls 600 Meters (11 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 HAMZE, Tamara 10 Vancouver Thunderb 1:53.87 3(1)

2 DAVIS, Ella 10 Vancouver Olympic 2:00.24 3(2)

3 MAKUZA UMUHIRE, Noella 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:00.81 2(1)

4 REITSMA, Julia 10 West Vancouver Tra 2:04.82 2(2)

5 ABRAHAM, Isabel 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:08.10 2(3)

6 WOOD, Ellie 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:09.64 1(1)

7 LANE, Abbey 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:12.97 3(3)

8 MCCUTCHEON, Emma 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:14.73 3(4)

9 MERAW, Charlotte 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:15.41 1(2)

10 RAJAPAKSHA, Sanuli 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:16.35 2(4)

11 GILL, Hannah 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:41.83 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 WOOD, Ellie 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:09.64
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#40 Girls 600 Meters (11 years) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
2 MERAW, Charlotte 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:15.41

3 GILL, Hannah 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:41.83

Section 2 of 3

1 MAKUZA UMUHIRE, Noella 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:00.81

2 REITSMA, Julia 10 West Vancouver Tra 2:04.82

3 ABRAHAM, Isabel 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:08.10

4 RAJAPAKSHA, Sanuli 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:16.35

Section 3 of 3

1 HAMZE, Tamara 10 Vancouver Thunderb 1:53.87

2 DAVIS, Ella 10 Vancouver Olympic 2:00.24

3 LANE, Abbey 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:12.97

4 MCCUTCHEON, Emma 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:14.73

#41 Girls 600 Meters (12 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 UZOZIE, Chioma 12 Vancouver Thunderb 1:53.30 2(1)

2 GOLAN, Riley 11 West Vancouver Tra 2:05.22 2(2)

3 SUAREZ LEON, Romina 11 Vancouver Thunderb 2:05.99 2(3)

4 EISON, Macy 11 Prairie Inn Harriers 2:07.90 2(4)

5 SISGOREO, Thea 12 Vancouver Thunderb 2:09.41 1(1)

6 KIM, Minji 11 West Vancouver Tra 2:12.05 1(2)

7 RICHMOND DE GROS, Audrey 11 Kajaks Track & Field 2:17.36 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 SISGOREO, Thea 12 Vancouver Thunderb 2:09.41

2 KIM, Minji 11 West Vancouver Tra 2:12.05

3 RICHMOND DE GROS, Audrey 11 Kajaks Track & Field 2:17.36

Section 2 of 2

1 UZOZIE, Chioma 12 Vancouver Thunderb 1:53.30

2 GOLAN, Riley 11 West Vancouver Tra 2:05.22

3 SUAREZ LEON, Romina 11 Vancouver Thunderb 2:05.99

4 EISON, Macy 11 Prairie Inn Harriers 2:07.90

#42 Girls 600 Meters (13 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BLESCH, Madeleine 12 Vancouver Thunderb 1:56.97 2(1)

2 GRUBER, Jenna 13 West Vancouver Tra 1:57.56 1(1)

3 MURTHA, Shae 12 West Vancouver Tra 1:58.46 2(2)

4 SEROWKA, Jane 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 2:00.17 2(3)

5 HAYNES, Rosie 12 Peninsula Track & Fi 2:01.66 1(2)

6 LANE, Carly 13 Vancouver Thunderb 2:13.72 1(3)

7 SEEBARAN, Maya 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 2:14.94 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

HARRY JEROME INDOOR 2023
Richmond, BC
Richmond Oval

February 4, 2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Timing:
Jason Swan

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2023-02-05, 10:30 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 24



#42 Girls 600 Meters (13 years) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 GRUBER, Jenna 13 West Vancouver Tra 1:57.56

2 HAYNES, Rosie 12 Peninsula Track & Fi 2:01.66

3 LANE, Carly 13 Vancouver Thunderb 2:13.72

Section 2 of 2

1 BLESCH, Madeleine 12 Vancouver Thunderb 1:56.97

2 MURTHA, Shae 12 West Vancouver Tra 1:58.46

3 SEROWKA, Jane 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 2:00.17

4 SEEBARAN, Maya 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 2:14.94

#43 Men's 600 Meters (9 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 RAGHAVAN, Arun 8 Royal City Track & F 2:28.79

#44 Men's 600 Meters (10 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 OSEI, Bryson 9 Unattached 2:04.24 2(1)

2 IROHA, Kris-Maris Chisom 9 Vancouver Thunderb 2:12.42 2(2)

3 GILL, Rajin 9 AirBlastoff Athletics 2:22.81 1(1)

4 ESMIE, Nehemiah 9 Airblastoff Lion 2:24.12 2(3)

5 FALSETTO, Roman 9 Vancouver Thunderb 2:24.82 1(2)

6 NESTMANN, Oliver 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 2:26.24 2(4)

AKTAS, Alexander 9 Vancouver Thunderb DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 GILL, Rajin 9 AirBlastoff Athletics 2:22.81

2 FALSETTO, Roman 9 Vancouver Thunderb 2:24.82

AKTAS, Alexander 9 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 OSEI, Bryson 9 Unattached 2:04.24

2 IROHA, Kris-Maris Chisom 9 Vancouver Thunderb 2:12.42

3 ESMIE, Nehemiah 9 Airblastoff Lion 2:24.12

4 NESTMANN, Oliver 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 2:26.24

#45 Boys 600 Meters (11 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 TROLLIP, Alexander 10 Unattached British C 1:58.48 2(1)

2 BAUMAN, Jackson 10 Unattached British C 2:03.07 2(2)

3 WANG, Dustin 10 Unattached 2:10.23 1(1)

4 VARMA-VITUG, Armaan 10 Kajaks Track & Field 2:11.82 2(3)

5 FOSTER, Logan 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:12.03 2(4)

6 RAI, Angad Singh 10 AirBlastoff Athletics 2:12.15 1(2)

7 LY, Oliver 10 Kajaks Track & Field 2:16.97 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 WANG, Dustin 10 Unattached 2:10.23
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#45 Boys 600 Meters (11 years) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
2 RAI, Angad Singh 10 AirBlastoff Athletics 2:12.15

3 LY, Oliver 10 Kajaks Track & Field 2:16.97

Section 2 of 2

1 TROLLIP, Alexander 10 Unattached British C 1:58.48

2 BAUMAN, Jackson 10 Unattached British C 2:03.07

3 VARMA-VITUG, Armaan 10 Kajaks Track & Field 2:11.82

4 FOSTER, Logan 10 Vancouver Thunderb 2:12.03

#46 Boys 600 Meters (12 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SEXTON, Noah 11 Prairie Inn Harriers 1:43.20 2(1)

2 LOWTHER, Porter 11 Prairie Inn Harriers 1:54.78 2(2)

3 NGUYEN, Rio 11 Vancouver Thunderb 1:58.06 1(1)

4 HOLMGREN, Coen 11 Peninsula Track & Fi 2:00.38 2(3)

5 CLOUTIER, Léo 11 Vancouver Thunderb 2:02.85 1(2)

6 HOWARD, Alex 11 Vancouver Thunderb 2:13.75 2(4)

7 LO, Jarred 11 Vancouver Olympic 2:15.78 1(3)

8 CHOW, Keagan 11 Vancouver Thunderb 2:22.11 2(5)

9 RAGHAVAN, Amith 11 Royal City Track & F 2:25.33 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 NGUYEN, Rio 11 Vancouver Thunderb 1:58.06

2 CLOUTIER, Léo 11 Vancouver Thunderb 2:02.85

3 LO, Jarred 11 Vancouver Olympic 2:15.78

4 RAGHAVAN, Amith 11 Royal City Track & F 2:25.33

Section 2 of 2

1 SEXTON, Noah 11 Prairie Inn Harriers 1:43.20

2 LOWTHER, Porter 11 Prairie Inn Harriers 1:54.78

3 HOLMGREN, Coen 11 Peninsula Track & Fi 2:00.38

4 HOWARD, Alex 11 Vancouver Thunderb 2:13.75

5 CHOW, Keagan 11 Vancouver Thunderb 2:22.11

#47 Boys 600 Meters (13 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 HILL, Tristan 12 Victoria Speed Proje 1:39.28 2(1)

2 TROLLIP, Luc 13 Unattached British C 1:45.94 2(2)

3 MCARTHUR, Max 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 1:52.85 2(3)

4 BRAR, Prabhdeep 12 Vancouver Thunderb 1:57.33 1(1)

5 HOANG, Nathan 12 Vancouver Thunderb 1:59.92 1(2)

6 LY, Tyler 12 Kajaks Track & Field 2:01.53 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 BRAR, Prabhdeep 12 Vancouver Thunderb 1:57.33

2 HOANG, Nathan 12 Vancouver Thunderb 1:59.92
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#47 Boys 600 Meters (13 years) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
3 LY, Tyler 12 Kajaks Track & Field 2:01.53

Section 2 of 2

1 HILL, Tristan 12 Victoria Speed Proje 1:39.28

2 TROLLIP, Luc 13 Unattached British C 1:45.94

3 MCARTHUR, Max 12 Prairie Inn Harriers 1:52.85

#49 Women's 1000 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 O'BRIEN, Rory 15 West Vancouver Tra 3:16.10

2 BARTLETT, Samantha 16 Langley Mustangs 3:43.59

3 PICOTTE, Aisha 15 Langley Mustangs 3:52.39

#50 Men's 1000 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 STEIGER, William 13 Valley Royals Track 3:13.39

2 NISHI, Colin 13 R.A. McMath Secon 3:15.22

3 GRAFF, Tre 14 Kajaks Track & Field 3:15.75

EVANCIO BARKER, Torin 13 Prairie Inn Harriers DNS

#51 Men's 1000 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 KENNEDY, Zachary 17 Kajaks Track & Field 2:47.51

#53 Men's 1000 Meters (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 KLASSEN, Mitchell 17 Vancouver Thunderb 2:41.09

#56 Women's 300 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 AULAKH-KAHLON, Tanaz 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 44.84 1(1)

2 DOIRON, Melina 14 Airblastoff Lion 45.54 1(2)

3 KASDORF, Georgia 14 West Vancouver Tra 46.74 2(1)

4 HILL, Madeleine 14 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 47.21 3(1)

5 JESSUP, Esme 13 West Vancouver Tra 50.65 2(2)

6 LYNN, Kalyna 13 Vancouver Olympic 50.87 3(2)

7 HAYNES, Rosie 12 Peninsula Track & Fi 51.87 1(3)

8 BATEMAN, Kennedy 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 52.67 3(3)

9 CRAWFORD, Keira 14 Langley Mustangs 52.98 3(4)

10 SERBAN, Alissa 13 Vancouver Thunderb 54.36 2(3)

GEZER, Elise 13 Vancouver Thunderb DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 AULAKH-KAHLON, Tanaz 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 44.84

2 DOIRON, Melina 14 Airblastoff Lion 45.54

3 HAYNES, Rosie 12 Peninsula Track & Fi 51.87

Section 2 of 3
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#56 Women's 300 Meters (U16) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 KASDORF, Georgia 14 West Vancouver Tra 46.74

2 JESSUP, Esme 13 West Vancouver Tra 50.65

3 SERBAN, Alissa 13 Vancouver Thunderb 54.36

GEZER, Elise 13 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 HILL, Madeleine 14 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 47.21

2 LYNN, Kalyna 13 Vancouver Olympic 50.87

3 BATEMAN, Kennedy 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 52.67

4 CRAWFORD, Keira 14 Langley Mustangs 52.98

#57 Men's 300 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 LIU, Zimo 14 Langley Mustangs 39.57 2(1)

2 ESLEYER, Gavin 14 Nanaimo & District T 40.13 3(1)

3 FOK, Nicholas 14 ST Thomas More 40.46 1(1)

4 LEYENHORST, Joseph 14 Langley Mustangs 41.42 3(2)

5 ACOSTA, Lucas 14 Nanaimo & District T 42.34 1(2)

6 RANA, Devanand 14 ST Thomas More 42.48 2(2)

7 NEEDOBA, Oscar 13 Vancouver Thunderb 43.92 1(3)

8 AUJLA, Arjan 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 44.16 3(3)

9 CHOW, Pok Ngo 13 Vancouver Olympic 44.33 2(3)

10 NIELSEN, Avery 14 Vancouver Thunderb 44.55 3(4)

11 MURTHA, Declan 14 West Vancouver Tra 45.19 2(4)

12 HAN, Adrian 14 Vancouver Thunderb 45.82 1(4)

13 TROLLIP, Luc 13 Unattached British C 46.32 2(5)

14 HETHERINGTON, Julian 13 Valley Royals Track 47.76 3(5)

VARMA-ROBB, Akash 13 Unattached DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 FOK, Nicholas 14 ST Thomas More 40.46

2 ACOSTA, Lucas 14 Nanaimo & District T 42.34

3 NEEDOBA, Oscar 13 Vancouver Thunderb 43.92

4 HAN, Adrian 14 Vancouver Thunderb 45.82

VARMA-ROBB, Akash 13 Unattached DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 LIU, Zimo 14 Langley Mustangs 39.57

2 RANA, Devanand 14 ST Thomas More 42.48

3 CHOW, Pok Ngo 13 Vancouver Olympic 44.33

4 MURTHA, Declan 14 West Vancouver Tra 45.19

5 TROLLIP, Luc 13 Unattached British C 46.32

Section 3 of 3

1 ESLEYER, Gavin 14 Nanaimo & District T 40.13

2 LEYENHORST, Joseph 14 Langley Mustangs 41.42

3 AUJLA, Arjan 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 44.16

4 NIELSEN, Avery 14 Vancouver Thunderb 44.55
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#57 Men's 300 Meters (U16) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
5 HETHERINGTON, Julian 13 Valley Royals Track 47.76

#58 Men's 800m Walk (12 years)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 NGUYEN, Rio 11 Vancouver Thunderb 5:21.89

2 CLOUTIER, Léo 11 Vancouver Thunderb 5:23.58

3 RAGHAVAN, Amith 11 Royal City Track & F 6:35.13

#62 Men's 1500m Walk (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 SEMENIUK, Heath 35 Unattached British C 6:57.75

2 LARIN, Mihail 50 Unattached 7:36.36

#64 Women's 300 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 DARROCH, Jayda 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 42.83 1(1)

2 BRUNORO, Maiya 16 Langley Mustangs 43.31 1(2)

3 CARLI, Stella 15 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 43.33 1(3)

4 MARTIN, Haley 17 Nanaimo & District T 43.57 4(1)

5 VARMA-VITUG, Sofia 15 Kajaks Track & Field 43.61 3(1)

6 O'BRIEN, Rory 15 West Vancouver Tra 44.49 1(4)

7 ALTAMIRANO, Sara 16 West Vancouver Tra 45.26 3(2)

8 WHITE, Morgan 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 45.94 2(1)

9 RUSSELL, Lucy 15 Nanaimo & District T 46.06 3(3)

10 BOTTRILL, Rosa 16 West Vancouver Tra 46.39 2(2)

11 MATHIS, Arden 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 46.65 2(3)

12 DELGATTO, Morgan 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 46.93 4(2)

13 MIGNEAULT, Soleil 16 Langley Mustangs 47.39 2(4)

14 VANDELFT, Emma 16 Valley Royals Track 48.28 4(3)

MATONOVICH, Raiya 15 Kamloops Track & Fi DNS 1

FAHMY, Pearla 15 Langley Mustangs DNS 2

TENN, Alexandra 16 Unattached British C DNS 3

WEDMANN-KENT, Nova 15 Athletics Victoria Tra DNS 3

MCCREADY, Alessandra 15 Unattached British C DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 DARROCH, Jayda 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 42.83

2 BRUNORO, Maiya 16 Langley Mustangs 43.31

3 CARLI, Stella 15 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 43.33

4 O'BRIEN, Rory 15 West Vancouver Tra 44.49

MATONOVICH, Raiya 15 Kamloops Track & Fi DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 WHITE, Morgan 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 45.94

2 BOTTRILL, Rosa 16 West Vancouver Tra 46.39

3 MATHIS, Arden 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 46.65

4 MIGNEAULT, Soleil 16 Langley Mustangs 47.39
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#64 Women's 300 Meters (U18) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

FAHMY, Pearla 15 Langley Mustangs DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 VARMA-VITUG, Sofia 15 Kajaks Track & Field 43.61

2 ALTAMIRANO, Sara 16 West Vancouver Tra 45.26

3 RUSSELL, Lucy 15 Nanaimo & District T 46.06

TENN, Alexandra 16 Unattached British C DNS

WEDMANN-KENT, Nova 15 Athletics Victoria Tra DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 MARTIN, Haley 17 Nanaimo & District T 43.57

2 DELGATTO, Morgan 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 46.93

3 VANDELFT, Emma 16 Valley Royals Track 48.28

MCCREADY, Alessandra 15 Unattached British C DNS

#63 Men's 300 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 HALL, Hayden 16 Langley Mustangs 37.08 2(1)

2 DAUGHTERS, Tegan 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 37.89 1(1)

3 UDE, Paul 16 Vancouver Thunderb 38.04 3(1)

4 SMITH, Carter 16 Langley Mustangs 39.41 2(2)

5 YOUNG, Caleb 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 39.51 39.505 2(3)

6 DEDAS, Konstantinos 16 West Vancouver Tra 39.51 39.508 1(2)

7 LEAK, Porter 15 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 39.51 39.509 1(3)

8 CHOW, Chun Ngo 15 Vancouver Olympic 40.22 3(2)

9 DESCHENES, Hunter 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 40.24 1(4)

10 BLOMERUS, Spencer 15 Vancouver Thunderb 40.47 4(1)

11 WIGHT, Luke 15 Valley Royals Track 40.49 1(5)

12 LEMMER, Owen 15 Kajaks Track & Field 40.76 2(4)

13 STEIGER, Tristan 15 Valley Royals Track 40.77 4(2)

14 AGBAYANI, Carl Joshua 15 Vancouver Thunderb 41.83 4(3)

15 GORGICHUK, Levi 15 Vancouver Thunderb 42.12 42.113 4(4)

16 DONIOL-VALCROZE, Victor 16 Nanaimo & District T 42.12 42.115 3(3)

ARDIZZONI, Massimo 15 Vancouver Thunderb DNS 2

WATT, Oliver 16 Ocean Athletics Trac DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 DAUGHTERS, Tegan 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 37.89

2 DEDAS, Konstantinos 16 West Vancouver Tra 39.51 39.508

3 LEAK, Porter 15 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 39.51 39.509

4 DESCHENES, Hunter 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 40.24

5 WIGHT, Luke 15 Valley Royals Track 40.49

Section 2 of 4

1 HALL, Hayden 16 Langley Mustangs 37.08

2 SMITH, Carter 16 Langley Mustangs 39.41

3 YOUNG, Caleb 16 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 39.51 39.505

4 LEMMER, Owen 15 Kajaks Track & Field 40.76
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#63 Men's 300 Meters (U18) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

ARDIZZONI, Massimo 15 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 UDE, Paul 16 Vancouver Thunderb 38.04

2 CHOW, Chun Ngo 15 Vancouver Olympic 40.22

3 DONIOL-VALCROZE, Victor 16 Nanaimo & District T 42.12 42.115

WATT, Oliver 16 Ocean Athletics Trac DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 BLOMERUS, Spencer 15 Vancouver Thunderb 40.47

2 STEIGER, Tristan 15 Valley Royals Track 40.77

3 AGBAYANI, Carl Joshua 15 Vancouver Thunderb 41.83

4 GORGICHUK, Levi 15 Vancouver Thunderb 42.12 42.113

#66 Men's 300 Meters (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 NAVAS ORTIZ, José René 20 Unattached 37.19 3(1)

2 FLACK, Owen 18 Langley Mustangs 38.06 4(1)

3 HILL, Mason 18 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 38.21 3(2)

4 STUIT, Nathaniel 17 Unattached 38.65 3(3)

5 MANUEL, Theodore 17 Valley Royals Track 39.55 1(1)

6 ERASO, Diego 22 Chilliwack Track & Fi 39.79 1(2)

7 MALUNHAO, Daniel 17 Ocean Athletics Trac 40.32 1(3)

8 YU, An 21 Kajaks Track & Field 40.62 2(1)

9 HILL, Tristan 12 Victoria Speed Proje 42.79 1(4)

10 TOCK, Jesse 43 Greyhounds Masters 42.92 2(2)

11 BROWN, Matthew 45 Greyhounds Masters 43.08 43.078 1(5)

12 KARIYA, Martin 41 Greyhounds Masters 43.96 4(2)

13 GUZMAN, Jay 48 Greyhounds Masters 46.58 2(3)

14 FINDING, Chris 64 Greyhounds Masters 48.75 2(4)

15 SMITH, Robert 54 Greyhounds Masters 48.80 2(5)

BAHRAMI, Daniel 27 West Vancouver Tra DNS 4

YEUNG, Jack 21 Vancouver Thunderb DNS 3

ANDREWS, Jacob 18 Ready-Set-Go Sprint DNS 3

SINGH, Amrit 35 AirBlastoff Athletics DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 MANUEL, Theodore 17 Valley Royals Track 39.55

2 ERASO, Diego 22 Chilliwack Track & Fi 39.79

3 MALUNHAO, Daniel 17 Ocean Athletics Trac 40.32

4 HILL, Tristan 12 Victoria Speed Proje 42.79

5 BROWN, Matthew 45 Greyhounds Masters 43.08 43.078

Section 2 of 4

1 YU, An 21 Kajaks Track & Field 40.62

2 TOCK, Jesse 43 Greyhounds Masters 42.92

3 GUZMAN, Jay 48 Greyhounds Masters 46.58

4 FINDING, Chris 64 Greyhounds Masters 48.75
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#66 Men's 300 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
5 SMITH, Robert 54 Greyhounds Masters 48.80

Section 3 of 4

1 NAVAS ORTIZ, José René 20 Unattached 37.19

2 HILL, Mason 18 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 38.21

3 STUIT, Nathaniel 17 Unattached 38.65

YEUNG, Jack 21 Vancouver Thunderb DNS

ANDREWS, Jacob 18 Ready-Set-Go Sprint DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 FLACK, Owen 18 Langley Mustangs 38.06

2 KARIYA, Martin 41 Greyhounds Masters 43.96

BAHRAMI, Daniel 27 West Vancouver Tra DNS

SINGH, Amrit 35 AirBlastoff Athletics DNS

#65 Women's 300 Meters (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 KRISTEN, Amelia 17 Vancouver Thunderb 43.01 2(1)

2 DESILETS, Kate 17 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 43.05 1(1)

3 CALABRETTA, Sofia 17 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 44.53 1(2)

4 TROTZUK, Rio 17 West Vancouver Tra 45.28 2(2)

5 FELL (THOMPSON), Corri 35 Vancouver Thunderb 45.31 2(3)

6 NICHOL, Claire 17 Vancouver Thunderb 45.41 1(3)

7 DICKINSON, Sadie 17 Athletics Victoria Tra 46.87 1(4)

8 VAN DEN BULK, Jeannette 45 Unattached British C 47.47 1(5)

9 BEAULIEU, Halimah 41 Greyhounds Masters 51.97 2(4)

10 KHONINA, Marina 41 Greyhounds Masters 52.31 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 DESILETS, Kate 17 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 43.05

2 CALABRETTA, Sofia 17 Ready-Set-Go Sprint 44.53

3 NICHOL, Claire 17 Vancouver Thunderb 45.41

4 DICKINSON, Sadie 17 Athletics Victoria Tra 46.87

5 VAN DEN BULK, Jeannette 45 Unattached British C 47.47

Section 2 of 2

1 KRISTEN, Amelia 17 Vancouver Thunderb 43.01

2 TROTZUK, Rio 17 West Vancouver Tra 45.28

3 FELL (THOMPSON), Corri 35 Vancouver Thunderb 45.31

4 BEAULIEU, Halimah 41 Greyhounds Masters 51.97

5 KHONINA, Marina 41 Greyhounds Masters 52.31

#69 Women's 1200 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 HAYNES, Rosie 12 Peninsula Track & Fi 4:47.57

#70 Men's 1200 Meters (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 SIMMONDS, Riley 14 Valley Royals Track 3:29.92
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#70 Men's 1200 Meters (U16) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
2 NESTMANN, Henry 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 3:42.19

3 SMITH, Benjamin 15 Vancouver Thunderb 3:50.72

4 STEIGER, William 13 Valley Royals Track 3:52.48

5 HOLMGREN, Emilian 14 Peninsula Track & Fi 4:08.16

EVANCIO BARKER, Torin 13 Prairie Inn Harriers DNS

#71 Boys' & Girls' 4 x 200m Relay (9 years)
Pl Team Time Note
1 Kajaks Track & Field Club (A) 2:38.93

2 Ocean Athletics Track & Field Club (A) 2:50.96

#72 Boys' & Girls' 4 x 200m Relay (10 years)
Pl Team Time Note
1 Ocean Athletics Track & Field Club (A) 2:29.51

#73 Boys' & Girls' 4 x 200m Relay (11 years)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 2:16.58 1(1)

2 Ocean Athletics Track & Field Club (A) 2:21.79 2(1)

3 Vancouver Thunderbirds (E) 2:21.85 2(2)

4 Vancouver Thunderbirds (C) 2:22.24 2(3)

5 Vancouver Thunderbirds (B) 2:27.86 1(2)

6 Vancouver Thunderbirds (D) 2:41.91 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 2:16.58

2 Vancouver Thunderbirds (B) 2:27.86

3 Vancouver Thunderbirds (D) 2:41.91

Section 2 of 2

1 Ocean Athletics Track & Field Club (A) 2:21.79

2 Vancouver Thunderbirds (E) 2:21.85

3 Vancouver Thunderbirds (C) 2:22.24

#74 Boys' & Girls' 4 x 200m Relay (12 years)
Pl Team Time Note
1 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 2:20.49

2 Ocean Athletics Track & Field Club (A) 2:20.86

3 West Vancouver Track & Field club (A) 2:24.89

4 Kajaks Track & Field Club (A) 2:26.78

#75 Boys' & Girls' 4 x 200m Relay (13 years)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Ocean Athletics Track & Field Club (A) 2:03.25 1(1)

2 Vancouver Thunderbirds (C) 2:04.35 2(1)

3 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 2:09.71 1(2)

4 Vancouver Thunderbirds (B) 2:10.27 1(3)
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#75 Boys' & Girls' 4 x 200m Relay (13 years) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl)
5 Kajaks Track & Field Club (A) 2:10.58 2(2)

6 Prairie Inn Harriers Racing Team (A) 2:12.17 1(4)

7 Vancouver Thunderbirds (D) 2:14.57 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Ocean Athletics Track & Field Club (A) 2:03.25

2 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 2:09.71

3 Vancouver Thunderbirds (B) 2:10.27

4 Prairie Inn Harriers Racing Team (A) 2:12.17

Section 2 of 2

1 Vancouver Thunderbirds (C) 2:04.35

2 Kajaks Track & Field Club (A) 2:10.58

3 Vancouver Thunderbirds (D) 2:14.57

#78 Men's 1500 Meters (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 SADA, Bernardo 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 4:17.59

2 NICOL, Connor 17 Ocean Athletics Trac 4:19.79

3 HAINES, Nicholas 16 Ocean Athletics Trac 4:26.83

4 VAN DIJK, Oliver 16 West Vancouver Tra 4:35.01

5 WASSENAAR, Arie 16 Valley Royals Track 4:53.41

6 BROWN, Jordan 15 West Vancouver Tra 5:24.86

7 RASQUINHA, Samuel 15 Valley Royals Track 5:25.56

JIVRAJ, Keyaan 16 West Vancouver Tra DNS

#79 Men's 1500 Meters (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 MULUGETA, Yemane 17 Ocean Athletics Trac 4:07.60

2 LAMERS, James 31 Vancouver Falcons 4:13.14

3 HOLMGREN, Aaron 40 Peninsula Track & Fi 4:20.20

4 DOMMANN, Marten 17 West Vancouver Tra 4:35.64

5 ROBERTSON, Trevor 17 West Vancouver Tra 4:41.91

6 ZHANG, John 17 West Vancouver Tra 4:42.06

7 BROWN, Matthew 45 Greyhounds Masters 4:46.54

#80 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (U16)
Pl Team Time Note

Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 2:00.93

Vancouver Thunderbirds (B) 2:01.67

#81 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (U16)
Pl Team Time Note
1 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 1:47.81
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#82 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (U18)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Langley Mustangs (B) 1:55.44 2(1)

2 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 2:00.69 1(1)

3 Ocean Athletics Track & Field Club (A) 2:01.57 2(2)

4 Kajaks Track & Field Club (A) 2:02.08 2(3)

5 Langley Mustangs (A) 2:02.28 1(2)

6 Langley Mustangs (C) 2:05.66 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 2:00.69

2 Langley Mustangs (A) 2:02.28

3 Langley Mustangs (C) 2:05.66

Section 2 of 2

1 Langley Mustangs (B) 1:55.44

2 Ocean Athletics Track & Field Club (A) 2:01.57

3 Kajaks Track & Field Club (A) 2:02.08

#83 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (U18)
Pl Team Time Note
1 Langley Mustangs (A) 1:41.72

2 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 1:46.53

3 Kajaks Track & Field Club (A) 1:49.58

Vancouver Thunderbirds (B) DQ TR172.2

#84 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (Open)
Pl Team Time Note
1 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 1:50.47

2 West Vancouver Track & Field club (A) 1:54.47

3 Greyhounds Masters Track & Field Club (A) 2:08.41

#85 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (Open)
Pl Team Time Note
1 Vancouver Thunderbirds (A) 1:37.58

2 Unattached British Columbia (A) 1:37.62

3 Nanaimo & District Track & Field Club (A) 1:43.27

#86 Boys Shot Put 12 Years 3kg (12 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 RAGHAVAN, Amith 11 Royal City Tr 4.70m 4.70 2.65 4.07

#87 Boys Shot put 13 years 3kg (13 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PALMER, Mason 12 Unattached B 8.39m FOUL 8.39 FOUL

2 BRAR, Japinder 13 Vancouver Th 6.12m 6.12 5.31 5.66
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#88 Men Shot Put U16 4kg (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 FRANSON, Charlie 14 Valley Royals 11.67m 10.44 11.67 9.74 10.89 9.54 9.93

2 JANG, Nickolas 15 Vancouver Th 10.79m 10.46 9.97 10.28 9.83 10.15 10.79

3 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus 13 Langley Must 9.57m 9.12 9.20 9.40 9.32 8.89 9.57

4 CHOW, Pok Ngo 13 Vancouver Ol 7.52m 7.52 7.41 6.91 7.22 7.20 6.90

5 HUANG, Daniel 15 Vancouver Th 6.22m 4.72 5.38 5.62 5.01 6.22 5.49

#89 Men Shot Put U18 5kg (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 GNANASEGRAN, Jourell 17 ST Thomas 11.07m 10.79 FOUL 10.54 10.27 10.95 11.07

2 WHITING-HEWLETT, Aidan 17 ST Thomas 10.34m 8.27 9.88 9.67 9.03 10.34 FOUL

3 WIRTZ, Thomas 15 Vancouver Th 10.14m 8.65 9.72 9.52 8.89 10.14 9.69

4 MIKACEVICH WARHOLM, Do 16 Royal City Tr 9.48m 8.29 9.47 9.09 8.92 9.48 9.48

#90 Men Shot Put Masters (Masters)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

CZEKAJLO, Rafal 57 Unattached B DNS

#93 Girls Shot Put 12 years 3kg (12 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WIRTZ, Anaya 11 Vancouver Th 5.82m 5.82 5.29 5.24

2 FAGBAMIYE, Layomi 10 Vancouver Th 5.81m 5.81 5.28 5.21

3 LOCONTE, Katia 11 Vancouver Th 4.34m 4.34 FOUL 4.19

#94 Girls Shot Put 13years 3kg (13 years)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 LANE, Carly 13 Vancouver Th 7.09m 6.33 6.21 6.02 7.09 6.77 6.46

2 GIBBS, Isabelle 12 Vancouver Th 5.15m FOUL 5.15 4.94 4.53 4.91 4.94

#95 Women Shot put U16 3kg (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PHANGURA, Talia 14 Unattached B 13.38m 12.27 12.48 13.38 11.50 12.86 FOUL

2 MILLS, Jessica 14 Vancouver Th 8.84m 8.12 8.84 8.28 8.41 8.76

3 FAGBAMIYE, Damilola 13 Vancouver Th 8.53m 8.51 8.44 8.53 8.26 8.50 7.52

HORLOCK, Lily 13 Vancouver Th NM

#96 Women Shot put U18 3kg (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MANDER, Gurleen 15 Universal Athl 12.45m 12.37 11.40 11.65 12.28 12.45 12.41

2 UDE, Sarah 15 Vancouver Th 10.39m 10.36 10.39 10.07 10.03 9.34 9.77

3 MCKAY, Kailey 15 Ocean Athleti 9.89m 8.63 9.89 8.89 8.45 8.95 8.82

4 MCKAY, Meagan 15 Ocean Athleti 9.23m 8.30 9.15 9.23 9.16 9.12 FOUL

5 DOSANJH, Randeep 15 Unattached B 8.37m 7.31 8.37 7.40 8.29 FOUL FOUL
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#97 Women Shot Put Open 4kg (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 RADZISZEWSKI, Sarah-Isabell 19 Vancouver Th 8.56m 7.49 8.56 FOUL 8.46 7.19 8.34

2 BEAULIEU, Halimah 41 Greyhounds 5.74m 5.74 5.42 5.72 4.85 5.11 5.60

KAWAI, Julie 22 Vancouver Th NM

#98 Women Shot Put Masters 3kg (Masters)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HARE, Rose 74 Greyhounds 7.93m 7.72 7.87 7.61 7.63 7.85 7.93

2 HARWOOD, Jennifer 52 Vancouver Th 7.45m 7.27 7.15 7.09 7.14 7.21 7.45

#99 Women's High Jump (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65

1 STRODA, Lily 14 Unattached B 1.60m P P P P P O O XO XXO XXX

2 STEWART, Lily 15 Vancouver Th 1.55m P P O O O O O XO XXX

3 TINSLEY, Emily 14 Valley Royals 1.45m O O O O O O XXX

4 OSTROSSER, Chloe 14 Ocean Athleti 1.45m O O O O XO O XXX

5 VANDEBURGT, Kaylee 14 Langley Must 1.45m P O O XXO XXO O XXX

Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.15

3 TINSLEY, Emily 14 Valley Royals (cont'd) O

#100 Women's High Jump (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50

1 VAUDAN, Gabrielle 15 Langley Must 1.45m P O O O O XO XXX

2 WEDMANN-KENT, Nova 15 Athletics Vict 1.25m P XO

#101 Women's High Jump (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70

1 STEWART, Isla 18 Ocean Athleti 1.65m P P P P P P O O XO XXX

2 KRISTEN, Amelia 17 Vancouver Th 1.45m P P O O O P P P XXX

3 PAVAN, Isabella 17 Vancouver Th 1.45m P P O XO XO XXX

4 FALK, Mayci 22 Valley Royals 1.35m O O O XXX

Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.20

4 FALK, Mayci 22 Valley Royals (cont'd) O

#102 Men's High Jump (U16)
Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65

1 HALL, Logan 14 Langley Must 1.60m P P O O O XX

1 VAN DYK, Daimon 14 Langley Must 1.60m P P O O O XXX

1 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus 13 Langley Must 1.60m O O O O O XXX

4 SMITH, Griffen 14 Ocean Athleti 1.60m P P XXO O O XXX

STROMGREN, Liam 14 Langley Must NH XXX

NIGAH, Harveer 13 Valley Royals DNS
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#103 Men's High Jump (U18)
Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.01

1 MAVER, Caidyn 16 Ocean Athleti 1.95m P P P P P P O O XXO XXX

2 BULLOCK, Samuel 15 Ocean Athleti 1.75m P O O XO O XXX

3 BLOMERUS, Spencer 15 Vancouver Th 1.55m O XXX

4 WIRTZ, Thomas 15 Vancouver Th 1.50m XXX

Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.40 1.45 1.50

3 BLOMERUS, Spencer 15 Vancouver Th (cont'd) P O O

4 WIRTZ, Thomas 15 Vancouver Th 1.50m P O XO

#104 Men's High Jump (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90

1 STREET, Benjamin 18 Langley Must 1.85m P P P P O O XO O O XXX

2 HORLOCK, Brayden 17 Vancouver Th 1.80m P P P P O O O XXO XXX

3 WANG, Angelo 18 Kajaks Track 1.70m P P P P XO O XXX

4 EASTMAN, Mattias 17 Vancouver Th 1.60m O P P O XXX

5 MAO, Nolan 21 Vancouver Th 1.55m P O XXO XXX

6 BLOMERUS, Sebastian 17 Vancouver Th 1.50m P O XXX

7 KARIYA, Martin 41 Greyhounds 1.45m XO XXX

Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.40

7 KARIYA, Martin 41 Greyhounds (cont'd) P P P P P O

8 PETER, Heinz 74 Unattached B 1.15m XO O XO O XXX
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